PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7718854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BART LUDO SCHERPBIER	12/28/2022
NGOC THE PHAM	12/27/2022
FLYNN CORRIGAN MICHAEL LEGG	12/28/2022
ARYAN JOHARI	12/28/2022
SOPHIA ELAINE CHANDLER SPERMAN	12/27/2022
LE-XUAN DIEC	12/27/2022
JOANA CABRERA	12/27/2022
MARK PATRICK CYFFKA	12/27/2022
SUDIP MUKHOPADHYAY	12/27/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRMYNE, INC.
Street Address:	823 GILMAN STREET
City:	BERKELEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18091315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)873-2284

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4158512566

Email: docket@adibiip.com ADIBI IP GROUP, PC **Correspondent Name:**

155 MONTGOMERY STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1010**

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIRMY-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW C. PALMER

PATENT REEL: 062241 FRAME: 0143 507671715

SIGNATURE:	/Andrew C. Palmer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2022
Total Attachments: 2	
source=AIRMY-002 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=AIRMY-002 Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 062241 FRAME: 0144

Docket Number: AIRMY-002

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, having post office addresses that follow our names: Bart Ludo Scherpbier, 1152 South Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94110; Ngoc The Pham, 2727 Sherlock Drive, San Jose, CA 95121; Flynn Corrigan Michael Legg, 838 22nd Street, Oakland, CA 94607; Aryan Johari, 7665 Palmilla Drive, San Diego, CA 92122; Sophia Elaine Chandler Sperman, 165 Cambridge Avenue, San Leandro, CA 94577; Le-Xuan Diec, 1030 Camelia Street, Berkeley, CA 94710; Joana Cabrera, 342 Lexington Street, San Francisco, CA 94110; Sudip Mukhopadhyay, 1516 Juanita Way, Berkeley, CA 94702; and Mark Patrick Cyffka, 806 Liberty Street, El Cerrito, CA 94530 (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are joint inventors of an invention described and claimed in the specification forming part of the United States patent application entitled "Efficient And Fully Automated Catalytic Direct Carbon Dioxide Capture From Air System," filed herewith;

WHEREAS, AirMyne, Inc. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 823 Gilman Street, Berkeley, CA 94710, is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNORS' right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to issue all letters patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patents therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Bart Scherpbier	Bart Ludo Scherpbier	_ 12 / 28 / 2022
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	Date
Inventor's Signature	Ngoc The Pham Inventor's Printed Name	12 / 27 / 2022 Date
fly M &	Flynn Corrigan Michael Legg	12 / 28 / 2022
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	Date

[REEL: 062241 FRAME: 0145 b0a57d1d8

Docket Number: AIRMY-002

Aryan Inventor's Signature	Aryan Johari Inventor's Printed Name	12 / 28 / 2022 Date
Inventor's Signature	Sophia Elaine Chandler Sperman Inventor's Printed Name	12 / 27 / 2022 Date
Inventor's Signature	Le-Xuan Diec Inventor's Printed Name	12 / 27 / 2022 Date
Inventor's Signature	Joana Cabrera Inventor's Printed Name	12 / 27 / 2022 Date
Sulip Mutheralyay Inventor's Signature	Sudip Mukhopadhyay Inventor's Printed Name	12 / 27 / 2022 Date
Inventor's Signature	Mark Patrick Cyffka Inventor's Printed Name	12 / 27 / 2022 Date